

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 2381/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 20/06/2001 in CRL 2016/01
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MOHAN SHARMA

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay)

Date : 23/07/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Altaf Ahmed, ASG
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Milon Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.
Mr. Suchit Mohanty, Adv.
Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

Ms. Indira Sawhney, Advocate appearing as caveator
accepts notice on behalf of the respondent and waives service
of notice. Counter-affidavit be filed within a period of
four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks
thereafter. List this matter after eight weeks. In the
meantime, parties are directed to maintain status-quo as of
date.

.SP1

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(S. Malkani)
Court Master