

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 2379/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 20/06/2001 in CRM 1816/01
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

AMAR LAMA

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay and permission to place addl. documents on
record and exemption from filing O.T. and directions)
(For Final Disposal)

SLP(Crl.)No.2380/2001,SLP(Crl.)No.2381/2001,SLP(Crl.)No.2410/2001

Date : 21/02/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Altaf Ahmed, ASG
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.
Mr. S Ganguli, Adv.
Mr. N. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. S Mohanty, Adv.
Mr. N. Dubey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....
.SP2

At the commencement of hearing of these matters,
Mr. Altaf Ahmed, learned Additional Solicitor General
appearing for the State of West Bengal brought to our
notice two significant information notes and wanted to
place reliance thereon. The contents of the notes are

: 2 :

rather serious and on the wake of the afore-said, this
Court feels it expedient to direct the learned Sub-
Divisional Judicial Magistrate, Kurseong to send a
detailed report in regard to the incident regarding the
alleged threat perception introduced against him and
linked to the matter under consideration to this Court

within a period of two weeks from the date hereof.

The Director General of Police, West Bengal is also required to furnish a report in regard to the aforesaid before this Court within a period of two weeks from the date hereof.

Let these matters be listed three weeks hence. Office to send a copy of this order by fax to the concerned officials.

Let the information notes as filed by the learned Additional Solicitor General be kept on record.

.SP1

Charanjit

[D.D. Jindal]
Asstt. Registrar