

n

SLP(Crl.)No. 2379 OF 2001
ITEM No.5

Court No. 9

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 2379/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 20/06/2001 in CRM 1816/01
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

AMAR LAMA

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay and permission to place addl. documents on
record and exemption from filing O.T. and directions)
(For Final Disposal)
With

SLP(Crl.)No.2410/2001

(Wih appln.(s) for stay and permission to place addl. documents on
record and exemption from filing O.T.)(For final disposal)

SLP(Crl.)No.2380/2001,SLP(Crl.)No.2381/2001,
(Wih appln.(s) for stay)(For final disposal)

Date : 04/04/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Altaf Ahmed, ASG,
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.,
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.,
Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.,
M/s.Milon Mukherjee, Surendra Dube, S.G.
Choudhary, Suchi Mohanty, S. Ganguli, N.
Misra, Nirnimesh Dube,Advs.
Ms. Indra Sawhney,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

Having heard learned advocates appearing for the
parties, we do feel it expedient to record that this is not
a matter for interference by this Court under Article 136
...2/-

.PA

-2-

of the Constitution. As such, these special leave
petitions are dismissed.

This order of dismissal, however, would not prevent the petitioner herein to move before the appropriate forum for further directions as may be deemed fit and proper and the concerned forum is directed to deal with the matter in accordance with law with utmost expedition.

.SP1

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(D.D. Jindal)
Assistant Registrar